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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 
Test Method:  LM-79-2019

Report Number:  P1428170
REPORT IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2303-941-3, G2-2308-131-9)

Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER

Issue Date:  3/10/2026
Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

Product Line:  CORELITE
Catalog Number:  SQ2W-PR1-0U-100D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

Description:  CORELITE SQ2W WALL MOUNTED LED LUMINAIRE
DOWNLIGHT - PERCEIVE RIPPLE LENS

UPLIGHT - ASYMMETRIC ROLL LENS
DOWNLIGHT 1000 LUMENS PER FOOT

UPLIGHT N/A - DIRECT ONLY
Light Source:  3000K CCT, 90 CRI LEDS

Ballast/Driver:  -

Summary 
Lumens per Lamp: N/A
Luminaire Lumens: 4402.7 lumens

Efficiency: N/A
Efficacy: 117.1 lumens/watt

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): 1.28 / 1.34 / 1.36
Luminous Opening: Rectangular (W 0.17' x L: 4' x H: 0')

CIE Type: Direct

Input Watts (W):  37.6
Input Voltage (V):  120

Input Current (Ain):  NR
Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  NR
Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  NR

Frequency (hertz):  60
Stabilization Time:  NR

Operation Time:  NR
Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1428170

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PR1-0U-100D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1428170

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PR1-0U-100D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
RF 20 20 20 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0
RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100
1 110 106 102 99 108 104 101 97 100 97 94 96 94 92 92 90 89 87

2 101 94 88 83 99 92 87 82 89 84 80 86 82 78 83 80 77 75
3 93 84 77 71 91 82 76 70 80 74 69 77 72 68 74 70 67 65

4 86 75 67 61 84 74 66 61 72 65 60 69 64 59 67 62 58 56
5 80 68 60 53 78 67 59 53 65 58 53 63 57 52 61 56 52 50

6 74 62 53 47 72 61 53 47 59 52 47 57 51 46 56 50 46 44
7 69 56 48 42 67 55 47 42 54 47 42 52 46 41 51 45 41 39

8 64 51 43 38 63 51 43 38 49 42 37 48 42 37 47 41 37 35
9 60 47 39 34 59 47 39 34 46 39 34 45 38 34 44 38 34 32

10 56 44 36 31 55 43 36 31 42 36 31 41 35 31 40 35 31 29

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):
0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 29546 29546 29546 29546
5° 29508 30053 29508 30053

10° 29819 31043 29819 31043
15° 29810 30214 29810 30214
20° 29328 30771 29328 30771
25° 29245 32036 29245 32036
30° 29214 32344 29214 32344
35° 28936 30113 28936 30113
40° 28270 26500 28270 26500
45° 26749 20956 26749 20956
50° 24319 16259 24319 16259
55° 21371 12656 21371 12656
60° 18493 10420 18493 10420
65° 15965 9123 15965 9123
70° 14355 8101 14355 8101
75° 13150 7448 13150 7448
80° 11446 7280 11446 7280
85° 8299 3464 8299 3464

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:
Horizontal Angle: 20°

Vertical Angle: 45°
Luminance: 28717 cd/sqm
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1428170

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PR1-0U-100D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:
Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux
0°-10° 176.7 4.0 0° 1830 1830 1830 1830 1830

10°-20° 511.6 11.6 5° 1821 1854 1821 1854 1821 174
20°-30° 790.9 18.0 15° 1783 1808 1783 1808 1783 501

30°-40° 951.1 21.6 25° 1642 1798 1642 1798 1642 757
40°-50° 854.1 19.4 35° 1468 1528 1468 1528 1468 915

50°-60° 572.3 13.0 45° 1172 918 1172 918 1172 896
60°-70° 332.9 7.6 55° 759 450 759 450 759 682

70°-80° 171.0 3.9 65° 418 239 418 239 418 423
80°-90° 42.2 1.0 75° 211 119 211 119 211 224

90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 45 19 45 19 45 57
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0
120°-130° 0.0 0.0
130°-140° 0.0 0.0
140°-150° 0.0 0.0
150°-160° 0.0 0.0
160°-170° 0.0 0.0
170°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-30° 1479.2 33.6
0°-40° 2430.3 55.2
0°-60° 3856.6 87.6
0°-90° 4402.7 100.0
90°-120° 0.0 0.0
90°-150° 0.0 0.0
90°-180° 0.0 0.0
0°-180° 4402.7 100.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1428170

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PR1-0U-100D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 10° 20° 30° 40° 50° 60° 70° 80° 90° 100°

0° 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0

2.5° 1822.6 1832.5 1842.5 1838.0 1828.7 1824.4 1825.1 1826.0 1828.0 1830.0 1828.0
5° 1820.7 1834.8 1848.9 1845.6 1836.5 1832.7 1834.4 1837.7 1846.0 1854.3 1846.0

7.5° 1820.3 1840.4 1860.5 1862.0 1857.3 1857.4 1862.2 1868.6 1879.5 1890.5 1879.5
10° 1818.8 1842.9 1866.9 1870.4 1867.1 1865.9 1866.7 1870.2 1881.8 1893.5 1881.8

12.5° 1809.9 1837.9 1865.9 1863.0 1849.7 1842.5 1841.3 1842.0 1848.3 1854.7 1848.3
15° 1783.4 1816.6 1849.7 1836.2 1807.2 1794.0 1796.4 1799.3 1803.5 1807.6 1803.5

17.5° 1736.8 1771.4 1806.1 1794.0 1766.3 1756.9 1765.9 1774.6 1782.7 1790.9 1782.7
20° 1706.9 1740.9 1774.9 1766.6 1744.2 1738.8 1750.4 1762.7 1776.8 1790.9 1776.8

22.5° 1680.0 1714.0 1748.0 1742.7 1724.3 1723.2 1739.5 1756.5 1775.9 1795.3 1775.9
25° 1641.6 1671.5 1701.3 1701.9 1692.8 1701.9 1729.3 1755.2 1776.8 1798.3 1776.8

27.5° 1601.3 1618.9 1636.5 1648.1 1657.7 1681.0 1718.0 1749.5 1764.6 1779.7 1764.6
30° 1567.0 1578.6 1590.2 1611.8 1636.6 1665.2 1697.6 1723.3 1729.1 1734.9 1729.1

32.5° 1529.7 1536.6 1543.6 1574.0 1612.1 1639.7 1656.8 1667.7 1660.3 1652.8 1660.3
35° 1468.1 1473.9 1479.7 1518.5 1568.2 1586.5 1573.2 1559.3 1543.6 1527.8 1543.6

37.5° 1395.0 1406.9 1418.9 1450.5 1488.6 1488.3 1449.5 1415.9 1397.8 1379.7 1397.8
40° 1341.3 1361.2 1381.1 1402.2 1423.8 1405.5 1347.5 1298.8 1278.1 1257.3 1278.1

42.5° 1275.6 1307.4 1339.3 1344.0 1339.7 1300.6 1226.6 1164.8 1139.4 1114.1 1139.4
45° 1171.5 1214.6 1257.7 1233.1 1185.8 1122.0 1041.6 974.2 946.0 917.8 946.0

47.5° 1048.8 1093.0 1137.3 1090.8 1014.0 939.7 867.9 807.5 781.1 754.8 781.1
50° 968.2 1003.8 1039.5 986.8 904.8 830.1 763.0 705.4 676.3 647.3 676.3

52.5° 886.1 911.8 937.5 885.4 807.3 734.6 667.5 610.5 584.1 557.8 584.1
55° 759.2 772.5 785.8 737.5 668.7 602.3 538.5 486.1 467.8 449.6 467.8

57.5° 642.8 651.3 659.8 614.0 550.1 491.1 436.9 392.9 379.4 366.0 379.4
60° 572.7 578.5 584.3 537.9 474.0 421.0 378.7 344.3 333.5 322.7 333.5

62.5° 508.5 513.0 517.5 472.7 411.5 364.1 330.4 303.2 295.0 286.9 295.0
65° 417.9 422.0 426.2 388.0 335.8 296.8 271.1 250.4 244.6 238.8 244.6

67.5° 345.9 348.0 350.2 318.7 276.1 244.7 224.5 207.9 202.5 197.0 202.5
70° 304.1 304.9 305.7 278.0 240.6 212.9 194.6 179.9 175.8 171.6 175.8

72.5° 266.8 265.6 264.4 239.7 207.0 183.2 168.3 156.4 153.5 150.7 153.5
75° 210.8 208.3 205.8 185.3 158.8 140.5 130.6 122.7 121.0 119.4 121.0

77.5° 157.4 154.8 152.1 135.1 113.2 100.6 97.3 94.8 94.8 94.8 94.8
80° 123.1 119.8 116.5 103.2 86.6 78.3 78.3 78.3 78.3 78.3 78.3

82.5° 91.8 87.1 82.5 74.4 65.1 60.4 60.4 60.3 59.6 58.9 59.6
85° 44.8 40.6 36.5 35.4 35.4 33.0 28.0 23.6 21.1 18.7 21.1

87.5° 11.9 11.9 11.9 9.5 6.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1428170

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PR1-0U-100D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
110° 120° 130° 140° 150° 160° 170° 180° 190° 200° 210°

0° 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0

2.5° 1826.0 1825.1 1824.4 1828.7 1838.0 1842.5 1832.5 1822.6 1832.5 1842.5 1838.0
5° 1837.7 1834.4 1832.7 1836.5 1845.6 1848.9 1834.8 1820.7 1834.8 1848.9 1845.6

7.5° 1868.6 1862.2 1857.4 1857.3 1862.0 1860.5 1840.4 1820.3 1840.4 1860.5 1862.0
10° 1870.2 1866.7 1865.9 1867.1 1870.4 1866.9 1842.9 1818.8 1842.9 1866.9 1870.4

12.5° 1842.0 1841.3 1842.5 1849.7 1863.0 1865.9 1837.9 1809.9 1837.9 1865.9 1863.0
15° 1799.3 1796.4 1794.0 1807.2 1836.2 1849.7 1816.6 1783.4 1816.6 1849.7 1836.2

17.5° 1774.6 1765.9 1756.9 1766.3 1794.0 1806.1 1771.4 1736.8 1771.4 1806.1 1794.0
20° 1762.7 1750.4 1738.8 1744.2 1766.6 1774.9 1740.9 1706.9 1740.9 1774.9 1766.6

22.5° 1756.5 1739.5 1723.2 1724.3 1742.7 1748.0 1714.0 1680.0 1714.0 1748.0 1742.7
25° 1755.2 1729.3 1701.9 1692.8 1701.9 1701.3 1671.5 1641.6 1671.5 1701.3 1701.9

27.5° 1749.5 1718.0 1681.0 1657.7 1648.1 1636.5 1618.9 1601.3 1618.9 1636.5 1648.1
30° 1723.3 1697.6 1665.2 1636.6 1611.8 1590.2 1578.6 1567.0 1578.6 1590.2 1611.8

32.5° 1667.7 1656.8 1639.7 1612.1 1574.0 1543.6 1536.6 1529.7 1536.6 1543.6 1574.0
35° 1559.3 1573.2 1586.5 1568.2 1518.5 1479.7 1473.9 1468.1 1473.9 1479.7 1518.5

37.5° 1415.9 1449.5 1488.3 1488.6 1450.5 1418.9 1406.9 1395.0 1406.9 1418.9 1450.5
40° 1298.8 1347.5 1405.5 1423.8 1402.2 1381.1 1361.2 1341.3 1361.2 1381.1 1402.2

42.5° 1164.8 1226.6 1300.6 1339.7 1344.0 1339.3 1307.4 1275.6 1307.4 1339.3 1344.0
45° 974.2 1041.6 1122.0 1185.8 1233.1 1257.7 1214.6 1171.5 1214.6 1257.7 1233.1

47.5° 807.5 867.9 939.7 1014.0 1090.8 1137.3 1093.0 1048.8 1093.0 1137.3 1090.8
50° 705.4 763.0 830.1 904.8 986.8 1039.5 1003.8 968.2 1003.8 1039.5 986.8

52.5° 610.5 667.5 734.6 807.3 885.4 937.5 911.8 886.1 911.8 937.5 885.4
55° 486.1 538.5 602.3 668.7 737.5 785.8 772.5 759.2 772.5 785.8 737.5

57.5° 392.9 436.9 491.1 550.1 614.0 659.8 651.3 642.8 651.3 659.8 614.0
60° 344.3 378.7 421.0 474.0 537.9 584.3 578.5 572.7 578.5 584.3 537.9

62.5° 303.2 330.4 364.1 411.5 472.7 517.5 513.0 508.5 513.0 517.5 472.7
65° 250.4 271.1 296.8 335.8 388.0 426.2 422.0 417.9 422.0 426.2 388.0

67.5° 207.9 224.5 244.7 276.1 318.7 350.2 348.0 345.9 348.0 350.2 318.7
70° 179.9 194.6 212.9 240.6 278.0 305.7 304.9 304.1 304.9 305.7 278.0

72.5° 156.4 168.3 183.2 207.0 239.7 264.4 265.6 266.8 265.6 264.4 239.7
75° 122.7 130.6 140.5 158.8 185.3 205.8 208.3 210.8 208.3 205.8 185.3

77.5° 94.8 97.3 100.6 113.2 135.1 152.1 154.8 157.4 154.8 152.1 135.1
80° 78.3 78.3 78.3 86.6 103.2 116.5 119.8 123.1 119.8 116.5 103.2

82.5° 60.3 60.4 60.4 65.1 74.4 82.5 87.1 91.8 87.1 82.5 74.4
85° 23.6 28.0 33.0 35.4 35.4 36.5 40.6 44.8 40.6 36.5 35.4

87.5° 4.5 4.5 4.5 6.1 9.5 11.9 11.9 11.9 11.9 11.9 9.5
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1428170

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PR1-0U-100D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
220° 230° 240° 250° 260° 270° 280° 290° 300° 310° 320°

0° 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0

2.5° 1828.7 1824.4 1825.1 1826.0 1828.0 1830.0 1828.0 1826.0 1825.1 1824.4 1828.7
5° 1836.5 1832.7 1834.4 1837.7 1846.0 1854.3 1846.0 1837.7 1834.4 1832.7 1836.5

7.5° 1857.3 1857.4 1862.2 1868.6 1879.5 1890.5 1879.5 1868.6 1862.2 1857.4 1857.3
10° 1867.1 1865.9 1866.7 1870.2 1881.8 1893.5 1881.8 1870.2 1866.7 1865.9 1867.1

12.5° 1849.7 1842.5 1841.3 1842.0 1848.3 1854.7 1848.3 1842.0 1841.3 1842.5 1849.7
15° 1807.2 1794.0 1796.4 1799.3 1803.5 1807.6 1803.5 1799.3 1796.4 1794.0 1807.2

17.5° 1766.3 1756.9 1765.9 1774.6 1782.7 1790.9 1782.7 1774.6 1765.9 1756.9 1766.3
20° 1744.2 1738.8 1750.4 1762.7 1776.8 1790.9 1776.8 1762.7 1750.4 1738.8 1744.2

22.5° 1724.3 1723.2 1739.5 1756.5 1775.9 1795.3 1775.9 1756.5 1739.5 1723.2 1724.3
25° 1692.8 1701.9 1729.3 1755.2 1776.8 1798.3 1776.8 1755.2 1729.3 1701.9 1692.8

27.5° 1657.7 1681.0 1718.0 1749.5 1764.6 1779.7 1764.6 1749.5 1718.0 1681.0 1657.7
30° 1636.6 1665.2 1697.6 1723.3 1729.1 1734.9 1729.1 1723.3 1697.6 1665.2 1636.6

32.5° 1612.1 1639.7 1656.8 1667.7 1660.3 1652.8 1660.3 1667.7 1656.8 1639.7 1612.1
35° 1568.2 1586.5 1573.2 1559.3 1543.6 1527.8 1543.6 1559.3 1573.2 1586.5 1568.2

37.5° 1488.6 1488.3 1449.5 1415.9 1397.8 1379.7 1397.8 1415.9 1449.5 1488.3 1488.6
40° 1423.8 1405.5 1347.5 1298.8 1278.1 1257.3 1278.1 1298.8 1347.5 1405.5 1423.8

42.5° 1339.7 1300.6 1226.6 1164.8 1139.4 1114.1 1139.4 1164.8 1226.6 1300.6 1339.7
45° 1185.8 1122.0 1041.6 974.2 946.0 917.8 946.0 974.2 1041.6 1122.0 1185.8

47.5° 1014.0 939.7 867.9 807.5 781.1 754.8 781.1 807.5 867.9 939.7 1014.0
50° 904.8 830.1 763.0 705.4 676.3 647.3 676.3 705.4 763.0 830.1 904.8

52.5° 807.3 734.6 667.5 610.5 584.1 557.8 584.1 610.5 667.5 734.6 807.3
55° 668.7 602.3 538.5 486.1 467.8 449.6 467.8 486.1 538.5 602.3 668.7

57.5° 550.1 491.1 436.9 392.9 379.4 366.0 379.4 392.9 436.9 491.1 550.1
60° 474.0 421.0 378.7 344.3 333.5 322.7 333.5 344.3 378.7 421.0 474.0

62.5° 411.5 364.1 330.4 303.2 295.0 286.9 295.0 303.2 330.4 364.1 411.5
65° 335.8 296.8 271.1 250.4 244.6 238.8 244.6 250.4 271.1 296.8 335.8

67.5° 276.1 244.7 224.5 207.9 202.5 197.0 202.5 207.9 224.5 244.7 276.1
70° 240.6 212.9 194.6 179.9 175.8 171.6 175.8 179.9 194.6 212.9 240.6

72.5° 207.0 183.2 168.3 156.4 153.5 150.7 153.5 156.4 168.3 183.2 207.0
75° 158.8 140.5 130.6 122.7 121.0 119.4 121.0 122.7 130.6 140.5 158.8

77.5° 113.2 100.6 97.3 94.8 94.8 94.8 94.8 94.8 97.3 100.6 113.2
80° 86.6 78.3 78.3 78.3 78.3 78.3 78.3 78.3 78.3 78.3 86.6

82.5° 65.1 60.4 60.4 60.3 59.6 58.9 59.6 60.3 60.4 60.4 65.1
85° 35.4 33.0 28.0 23.6 21.1 18.7 21.1 23.6 28.0 33.0 35.4

87.5° 6.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 6.1
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P1428170

CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PR1-0U-100D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):
330° 340° 350° 360°

0° 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0 1830.0

2.5° 1838.0 1842.5 1832.5 1822.6
5° 1845.6 1848.9 1834.8 1820.7

7.5° 1862.0 1860.5 1840.4 1820.3
10° 1870.4 1866.9 1842.9 1818.8

12.5° 1863.0 1865.9 1837.9 1809.9
15° 1836.2 1849.7 1816.6 1783.4

17.5° 1794.0 1806.1 1771.4 1736.8
20° 1766.6 1774.9 1740.9 1706.9

22.5° 1742.7 1748.0 1714.0 1680.0
25° 1701.9 1701.3 1671.5 1641.6

27.5° 1648.1 1636.5 1618.9 1601.3
30° 1611.8 1590.2 1578.6 1567.0

32.5° 1574.0 1543.6 1536.6 1529.7
35° 1518.5 1479.7 1473.9 1468.1

37.5° 1450.5 1418.9 1406.9 1395.0
40° 1402.2 1381.1 1361.2 1341.3

42.5° 1344.0 1339.3 1307.4 1275.6
45° 1233.1 1257.7 1214.6 1171.5

47.5° 1090.8 1137.3 1093.0 1048.8
50° 986.8 1039.5 1003.8 968.2

52.5° 885.4 937.5 911.8 886.1
55° 737.5 785.8 772.5 759.2

57.5° 614.0 659.8 651.3 642.8
60° 537.9 584.3 578.5 572.7

62.5° 472.7 517.5 513.0 508.5
65° 388.0 426.2 422.0 417.9

67.5° 318.7 350.2 348.0 345.9
70° 278.0 305.7 304.9 304.1

72.5° 239.7 264.4 265.6 266.8
75° 185.3 205.8 208.3 210.8

77.5° 135.1 152.1 154.8 157.4
80° 103.2 116.5 119.8 123.1

82.5° 74.4 82.5 87.1 91.8
85° 35.4 36.5 40.6 44.8

87.5° 9.5 11.9 11.9 11.9
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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TEST NUMBER: P1428170
CATALOG NUMBER: SQ2W-PR1-0U-100D-L930-UNV-STD-W-WM-4

CIE UGR TABLE:
Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3
Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2
Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise
X=2H Y=2H 22.36 23.86 22.73 24.17 24.49 18.73 20.23 19.10 20.54 20.86

3H 23.62 24.95 23.99 25.28 25.64 19.94 21.28 20.32 21.61 21.97
4H 24.13 25.38 24.53 25.73 26.11 20.43 21.68 20.83 22.03 22.41
6H 24.46 25.61 24.87 25.98 26.37 20.80 21.96 21.22 22.33 22.72
8H 24.58 25.68 25.00 26.07 26.47 20.96 22.06 21.39 22.45 22.85

12H 24.64 25.69 25.07 26.07 26.50 21.01 22.06 21.44 22.44 22.87

4H 2H 22.54 23.79 22.94 24.14 24.52 19.52 20.77 19.92 21.12 21.50
3H 24.06 25.09 24.47 25.49 25.89 20.93 21.96 21.34 22.36 22.77
4H 24.71 25.64 25.14 26.05 26.49 21.50 22.43 21.93 22.84 23.28
6H 25.17 25.98 25.63 26.42 26.88 21.96 22.77 22.42 23.21 23.67
8H 25.34 26.09 25.81 26.54 27.01 22.16 22.91 22.62 23.35 23.82

12H 25.43 26.11 25.92 26.59 27.06 22.23 22.90 22.71 23.38 23.85

8H 4H 24.78 25.53 25.24 25.97 26.44 21.87 22.62 22.33 23.07 23.53
6H 25.33 25.95 25.83 26.44 26.92 22.43 23.05 22.93 23.54 24.02
8H 25.56 26.12 26.08 26.63 27.12 22.69 23.25 23.20 23.76 24.25

12H 25.71 26.20 26.22 26.70 27.26 22.81 23.30 23.32 23.80 24.36

12H 4H 24.76 25.43 25.25 25.91 26.39 21.91 22.59 22.40 23.07 23.54
6H 25.32 25.88 25.83 26.39 26.88 22.50 23.06 23.01 23.57 24.06
8H 25.59 26.09 26.11 26.58 27.15 22.81 23.31 23.32 23.80 24.37

END OF REPORT
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